Case No: 2601927/2020



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mrs A Clinton

Respondents: (R1) Leicestershire Fire and Rescue Service

(R2) Solo Group Services Limited

Heard at: Nottingham by CVP On: 20 October 2020

Before: Employment Judge Hutchinson (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: (R1) Helen Barney of Counsel

(R2) Hannah Belton, Solicitor

JUDGMENT

The Employment Tribunal Judge gave judgment as follows: -

- 1. The application to join the second Respondent fails and is dismissed.
- 2. The application to amend the claim to add a claim of discrimination under the Equality Act 2010 is refused.
- 3. The claim of unfair dismissal against the first Respondent is withdrawn and dismissed.

Employment Judge Hutchinson
Date 3 November 2020
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 3 November 2020
FOR THE TRIBLINAL OFFICE

Case No: 2601927/2020

Notes

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/877568/t426-eng.pdf